www.atgelectronics.com   Toll free: 877-461-5333
iBright ™
I38i T8 LED Tube
G3 IPS US
iBright™ I38i T8 LED Tubes are the next generation solution in replacing
conventional fluorescent lights. They feature higher reliability, easier retrofit, and
higher efficacy in lighting and energy usage.
Higher Reliability

HFL-8080N-15060U-H0
www.atgelectronics.com   Toll free: 877-461-5333
Ordering Information
Typical Order Example: T8I306HU60S0U0
Product Specifications
CONSTRUCTION & MATERIALS
Length  1.96 ft (600 mm) 3.93 ft (1200 mm) 4.92 ft (1500 mm)
Housing Extrusion Aluminum and PC Diffuser
Tube Type T10
Base Type  G13
Lens Type  Striated
ENVIRONMENTAL SYSTEM
Work Environment Indoor use (applicable for dry environments)
Operating Temperature -20~40℃ (-4~104℉)
OPTICAL SYSTEM
Type 1.96 ft (600 mm) 3.93 ft (1200 mm) 4.92 ft (1500 mm)
Luminous Flux 800-850 lm 1600-1700 lm 2000-2100 lm
Color Temperature 2800-3200 K, 4250-4750 K, 5500-6500 K
CRI >84
Beam Angle 120°
ELECTRICAL SYSTEM
Type 1.96 ft (600 mm) 3.93 ft (1200 mm) 4.92 ft (1500 mm)
Power Consumption 8W± 1W 17W± 1W 21W± 1W
Input Voltage 100-277 VAC
Frequency  50-60 HZ
Power Factor >0.95
REGULATORY & VOLUNTARY  QUALIFICATIONS
UL, cUL
CE, RoHS
UL, cUL, CE listed external power supply
SERIES GENERATION SIZE VOLTAGE CCT Lens Type OPTION A OPTION B
T8=T8 Tube
I3=G3 IPS
06=0.6m/2ft
12=1.2m/4ft
15=1.5m/5ft
HU=100-277
VAC
30=3000K
45=4500K
60=6000K
S=Striated Lens
0=Default
U0=US Version
www.atgelectronics.com   Toll free: 877-461-5333
Photometric
ZONAL LUMEN SUMMARY
ZONE LUMENS % LAMP % LUMINAIRE
0-30 442.3 26.10% 26.10%
0-40 700 41.30% 41.30%
0-60 1189.7 70.20% 70.20%
60-90 434 26% 26%
70-100 272.7 16.10% 16.10%
90-120 65.8 3.90% 3.90%
0-90 1,623.70 95.80% 95.80%
90-180 70.7 4.20% 4.20%
0-180 1,694.30 100% 100%
LUMINOUS INTENSITY
Gamma C 0°  C 45°  C 90°  C 135°  C 180°  C 225°  C 270°  C 315°  C 360°
0.0°   392   392   392   392   392   392 392 392 392
15.0°  379 333 304 337 377 274 293 272 379
30.0°  313 292 276 292 315 246 203 248 313
45.0°  193 212 201 212 196 167 192 159 193
60.0°  93 127 213 121 105 126 167 120 93
75.0°  19 115 137 109 21 84 87 80 19
90.0°  0.23 58 58 68 0.06 34 41 32 0.23
ILLUMINANCE AT A DISTANCE
 BEAM SPREAD(FT) FIELD SPREAD(FT)
HEIGHT(FT) FOOTCANDLE HORIZONTAL VERTICAL  HORIZONTAL VERTICAL
2 166.1 FC 5.5 3.9  12.2
4 41.5 FC 10.9 7.9  24.4
6 18.5 FC 16.4 11.8  36.7
8 10.4 FC 21.8 15.8  48.9
10 6.6 FC 27.3 19.7  61.1